Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0367-23 Version: 1 Name: BERT Mutual Aid MOU

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 3/31/2023 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 4/27/2023

 Final action:
 4/27/2023

 Enactment date:
 4/27/2023

 Enactment #:
 R-231-2023

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government, to execute a Mutual Aid Agreement with Madison County, Ky., to establish guidelines for providing mutual aid during an emergency, and further authorizing the Mayor to enter into Mutual Aid Agreements with the same material terms with any other local government that is contiguous to Lexington-Fayette County or a member of the Bluegrass Emergency Response Team (BERT), at no

cost to the Urban County Government. [Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, Wells]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BERT Mutual Aid MOU 2023 Blue Sheet Memo, 2. Blanket Mutual Aid Agreement Madison

County _2023, 3. 00780392.pdf, 4. R-231-2023, 5. Contract #145-2023, 6. Contract #145-2023 -Clark County Mutual Aid Agreement, 7. Contract #145-2023 Versailles Fire Dept Mutual Aid Agreemnt, 8. Contract #145-2023 -Jessamine County Fire, 9. Contract #145-2023 - Scott County Fiscal Court

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/27/2023	1	Urban County Council		
4/20/2023	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
4/18/2023	1	Urban County Council Work	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass